
Thursday, January 2, 1941Heppner Gazette Times, Heppner, OregonPage Four

J. 0. Turner
ATTORNEY AT LAW

Phone 173

Hotel Heppner Building
HEPPNER, ORE.

A. D. McMurdo, M. D.
PHYSICIAN & SURGEON

Trained Nurse Assistant

Office In Masonic Building
Heppner, Oregon

NOTICE OF SALE OF COUNTY
PROPERTY

By virtue of an order of the Coun-

ty Court, dated December 5, 1940, I

am authorized and directed to ad-

vertise and sell at public auction at
not less than the minimum price
herein set forth:

North Half, West Half of
Southwe Quarter and East Half
of Southeast Quarter of Section
Thirty (30), Township 2 North,
Range 26, E. W. M. for the mini-

mum price of $1.00 per acre; 20

pet. down and balance on con-

tract
THEREFORE, I will, on the 18th

day of January, 1941, at the hour of
2:00 P. M., at the front door of the
Court House in Heppner, Oregon,
sell said property to the highest and
best bidder.

C. J. D. BAUMAN,
Sheriff, Morrow County, Oregon.

research, we are also directly con-

cerned with the improvement of
quality through the reduction of
smut, and distribution of pure seed,
and with increasing our knowledge
of inheritance, diseases, insect pests,
and chemistry and physiology of the
wheat plant."

The speaker called attenion to the
outstanding contributions made in
wheat breeding. He discussed the de-

velopment of Rex wheat in Oregon,
of Albit and Hymar in Washington,
and of the new hybrid variety, Re-

lief, in California.
"Improvements such as these do

mean increased production in the
sense that we eliminate losses from
certain hazards, but in doing this
we also tend to stabilize production
because of more certain results and
lower production costs," he pointed
out

One of the problems now being
worked on with considerable success
is to breed varities with shorter
straw so that less difficulty will be
encountered in higher rainfall areas
in practicing the trashy fallow sys-

tem for erosion control, he added.

of Hardman, Oregon, for the
minimum price of $10.00 cash.

Lot 1 in Block 11 of the City
of Boardman, Oregon," for the
minimum price of $10.00 cash.

The South twelve feet of Lot --

Four, all of Lot Five and the
North forty-tw- o feet of Lot Six,
all in Block Two of Johnson's
Addition to the City of Heppner,
Oregon; Also Heppner Tract No.
102, more particularly described
as follows: beginning at the
Northeast corner of Lot seven
in Block one, Looney's Addition
to the Town of Heppner, Oregon,
running thence West along the
North line of said Lot, 120 feet,
thence at right angles South
130 feet, thence at right angles
East 120 feet, thence at right
angles North 130 feet, to the
place of beginning for the mini-

mum price of $400.00 cash.
THEREFORE, I will on the 11th

day of January, 1941, at the hour of
2:00 P. M., at the front door of the
Court House in Heppner, Oregon,
sell said property to the highest
and best bidder.

C. J. D. BAUMAN,
Sheriff, Morrow County, Oregon.

Cost of Research
Less Than Amount
For Beauty Aids

Americans spend $400,000,000 an-

nually for cosmetic and less than
$300,000,000 for both industrial and
agricultural research.

Despite the fact that there are ag-

ricultural experiment stations in ev-

ery state, only $44,829,759 was spent
on agricultural research in 1939, or
less than one-fif- th of the amount
spent for industrial research.

These were some little known
facta brought out by C. A. Suneson,
in charge of wheat research in the
Pacific coast region, who came from
Davis, Calif., to address the Eastern
Oregon Wheat league in Pendleton
recently. Of the amount spent strict-
ly for agricultural research, slightly
under $25,000,000 is supplied by the
federal government, while just over
$20,000,000 is from state funds.

"Some people believe that crop
improvement work is primarily con-

cerned with making two blades of
grass grow where one grew before,"
Suneson pointed out. "That is largely
fiction. While we are trying to
maintain productivity in the face of
declining fertility and intensified
disease and insect hazards in wheat

Heppner
Abstract Co.

J. LOGIE RICHARDSON. Mgr.

BATES SEASONABLE

Roberts Building Heppner, Osje.

P. W. Mahoney
ATTORNEY AT LAW

GENEBAL INSURANCE

Heppner Hotel Building
Willow St Entrance

NOTICE OF SALE OF COUNTY
PROPERTY

By virtue of an order of the Coun-

ty Court, dated December 5, 1940,

I am authorized and directed to ad-

vertise and sell at public auction
at not less than the minimum price
herein set forth:

Lot 2, in Block E of the Town

Make your appointment now for
the latest hairdress. Myrtle's Beauty
Salon. 37tf.

G-- T want ads get results.
J. 0. Peterson

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
Notice is hereby given that the

undersigned was duly appointed by
the County Court of the State of
Oregon for Morrow County, admin-

istratrix of the estate of Glenn Wil-

liam Gammell, deceased, and all
persons having claims against the
estate of said deceased are hereby

Latest Jewelry and Gift Goods
Watches . Clocks - Diamonds

Expert Watch and Jewelry
Repairing

Heppner, Oregon

fI required to present the same with
proper vouchers to said administra-
trix at the law office of Jos. J. Nys,
at Heppner, Oregon, within six
months of the date hereof.

Dated and first published this 5th
day of December, 1940.

LEVONNIE GAMMELL,
Administratrix.

Vawter Parker
ATTORNEY-AT-LA- W

First National Bank Building

Complete
Envelope ServiceJ Dr. Richard C. Lawrence

DENTIST
X-R- ay and Extraction by Gas

First National Bank Bldg.
Phone 562 Heppner, OregonBeing a factory distributor in this city for

Mail-We- ll Envelopes we are now able to fill
ALL of your envelope needs.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
Notice is hereby given that the

undersigned were duly appointed by
the County Court of the State of
Oregon for Morrow County execu-

tor and executrix of the estate of
Michael Kenny, deceased, and all
persons having claims against the
estate of said deceased are hereby
required to present the same to the
undersigned, with proper vouchers
at the law office of Jos. J. Nys, at
Heppner, Oregon, within six months
from the date hereof.

Dated and first published Decem-

ber 19th, 1940.

JOHN F. KENNY, Executor,
SARAH FARLEY, Executrix.

O Commercial and Official Envelope
Dr. L. D. Tibbies

OSTEOPATHIC
Physician ft Surgeon

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
Rec. Phone 1162 Office Phone 492

HEPPNER, OREGON

Standard and special size envelopes for every need la
many qualities and colors of paper stock.

O Window Envelopes
With solid seal glassine or the new Crystalitt (cellophane)
windows in either standard or special positions to fit your
needs. Jos. J. Nys

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Peters Building, Willow Street
Heppner, Oregon

O Catalog Envelopes Professional
DirectoryCatalog and banker's flap envelopes for heavy mailings.

Furnished in many weights and colors of paper stock and
in many sizes.

O Business Reply and Statement Envelopes Maternity Home
Mrs. Lillie Aiken

Phone 664 . P.O. Box 142

Heppner, Oregon

Special reply and statement envelopes printed to your order
speed up collections.

V. R. Runnion
AUCTIONEER

Farm Sales and Livestock a Specialty
406 Jones Street, Heppner, Ore.

Phone 462

MAZE SATES AT KY EXFBHBB

O Coin and Seed Envelopes
Specially constructed for hard xmp In many stock sfcas
and styles.

O Air Mall Envelopes
Phelps Funeral Home

Ambulance Service '

Trained Lady Assistant 'Printed in regular red and blue Ink border yitib jemx

Morrow County
Abstract & Title Co.

INC.
ABSTRACTS OP TTTLB

TITLE XHSTTBABTCB
Office in New Peters Building

Phone 1332 Heppner, Ore.
i wo standard sizes.

O Beanamall Envelopes
For mailing third dan advertising matter. Flap sal type
with the special "gum spot," with or without window.

0 Dra& TlMatro Ticket, ftaj, Florist Envalopes and

O O O
' Insist mm

NEW AUTO POLICY
Bodily Injury & Property Damage
Class A $13.61 Class B $17.M

See us before financing your
next automobile.

F. W. TURNER & CO.

Peterson fir Peterson
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

D. S. Natlenal Bank Building
PENDLETON, OREGON

Practice la State and Federal Oralis

Real Estate
Heppner City Council
Meets First Monday Each Month

Citizens having matters for dis-

cussion, please bring before
the Council

G. A BLEAKMAN, Mayor.

General Line of Insurance and
Bonds

W. M. EUBANKS .

Votary Futile
Phone 62 lone. Ore.

Ymur Double Gunramtmm
of QUALITY

HEPPNER GAZETTE TIMES
SMorraw County's Newspaper

M. L. CASE G. E. NIKANDEB

Directors of
Funerals

862 Phones 262

GLENN Y. WELLS
ATTORNEY AT LAW

ATwater 4884 ,

635 MEAD BUILDING
6th at Washington

PORTLAND. OREGON


